FORM PTO-1505	07-28-199	
1-31-62		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TOMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101101749	9 the attacher original documents or way thereo.
Name of conveying party(les):	00.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
   Michael Simons &	MRD	Name: Beth Isreal Deaconess Medical
Youhe Gao	7-26-99	Center
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾No	Office of Corporate Research
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 330 Brookline Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02215
·	200	
Execution Date: July 21, 1	999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes □ XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent n	rumber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: July 21, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 09/276,868		
filed March 26, 1999		N/A
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes X 💯No
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be i	mailed:	C. Total Initials of applications and paterixs histored.
Name: <u>David Prashker</u>	. Esq.	
Internal Address: DAVID PR	ASHKER, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		⊠X Enclosed
= :		C Aidhedrada ha da ada da d
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box	5387	8. Decosit account number:
		N/A
City: Magnolia Sta	te: MA ZIP: 01930	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	
0. Statement and alternatives		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		110
David Prashker	Ham	of Julles July 11999
Name of Person Signing		Signature
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach	this portion
Mail danner on the		
Mail documents to be recorde	-	
1999 DHGUYEN 00000442 09276868		atents and Trademarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for		et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, i	ncluding time for review	ing the document and gathering the data needed,
and completing and review	ing the sample cover shee	t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trace D.C. 20231, and to the Office	temark Office, Office of	information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, adget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	~ or management and bu	PATENT
-		REFL 010118 FRAME: 0298

## ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT:

WHEREAS We, Michael Simons, residing at 115 Grove Street, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts 02167, and Youhe Gao, residing at 85 Strathmore Road, Apt. 2, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135, together have jointly invented certain improvements in methods for regulating stimulation of angiogenesis; and

WHEREAS Michael Simons and Youhe Gao have entered into an Agreement with the Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center under the terms of which all rights in the aforesaid invention are to be acquired by the Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center and net royalties generated by the joint invention of Messrs. Simons and Gao and accruing to the Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center are to be shared between the named joint inventors and the Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, pursuant to said Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT for and in consideration of one dollar and other valuble consideration paid to us by the Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, a corporation of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, hereinafter called Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Lettres Patent entitled "METHODS FOR PR-39 PEPTIDE REGULATED STIMULATION OF ANGIOGENESIS" jointly invented by us and described in said application executed by us of even date herewith and which is fixed as United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/276,868 filed on March 26, 1999 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Lettres Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissue patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

AND, We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive lettres Patent in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all the facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Lettres Patent as shall be granted upon said U.S. application(s) to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ľ

Date: 7-21-99 By	Michael Simons (I.S.)
Date: 1-21-99 By	Youhe Gao Gonda.S.)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Suffolk )	
BEFORE ME on this 21th day of Juappeared Michael Simons, to me person who is described in and who executed acknowledged to me that he executed twill for the purpose set forth therei	tally known to be the person the above instrument, and the same of his own free
	Notary Public Mes
My commission expires	on May 24, 2001 (Seal)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Suffolk )	
BEFORE ME on this 21th day of Ju appeared Youhe Gao, to me personally who is described in and who executed acknowledged to me that he executed twill for the purpose set forth therei	known to be the person the above instrument, and he same of his own free

My commission expires on May 24, 201/ (Seal)

Samuelli Mc Greece Notary Public